SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 24, 2017

## **ACTION**

Subject: Ratify Agreement By and Between The Board of Trustees Of

Community College District Number VII and the Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers, Local No. 1950, AFT

Washington/AFT/AFL-CIO

(Effective: June 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019)

## **Background**

Shoreline Community College recognizes the Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers (SCCFT) as the exclusive negotiating representative for academic employees as defined in RCW 28B.52. A team consisting of members of the SSCFT Local No. 1950 and the Shoreline Community College administration entered into a new bargaining period in fall quarter of 2016. A Tentative Agreement was reached in May 2017.

## **Recommendation**

It is recommended that the Board approve the changes made to the Agreement By and Between The Board of Trustees of Community College District Number VII and the Shoreline Community College Federation of Teachers, Local No. 1950, AFT Washington/AFT/AFL-CIO, effective June 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019.

Prepared by: Alison Stevens

Executive Vice President for Student Learning & Success

Shoreline Community College

May 18, 2017